lacs is herein after referred to as the “Net Issue”. The issue and the net issue will constitute 29.99% and 28.47%
respectively of the post issue paid up equity share capital of our company.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects (“Objects of the Issue”):

Net Proceeds

The details of the proceeds of the issue are summarized in the table below:

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (` In lakhs)

1.  Gross proceeds from the issue 2672.80

2.  Less: Issue related expenses 52.80

Net proceeds of the issue 2620.00

Requirement of funds and utilization of Net Proceeds

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (` In lakhs)
1. Repayment of unsecured Loan 300.00
2. Long-term Working capital requirement 1700.00

3. General corporate purposes 620.00

Total utilization of net proceeds 2620.00

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE OF
THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Sr.
No

Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue
No of equity
shares

As a % of Issued
Capital

No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

(i) Promoter
1. Rajesh Lunagariya 57,16,134 47.63 57,16,134 33.35

2. Ashvin Lunagaria 26,87,202 22.39 26,87,202 15.68

 TOTAL (A) 84,03,336 70.03 84,03,336 49.03
(ii) Promoter Group
1. Vijyagauri Lunagaria 16,86,666 14.06 16,86,666 9.84
2. Sumitaben Lunagariya 10,56,666 8.81 10,56,666 6.16
3. Vajubhai Lunagariya 3,96,666 3.31 3,96,666 2.31
4. Ravjibhai Lunagaria 3,96,666 3.31 3,96,666 2.31
5. Bansil Lunagariya 30,000 0.25 30,000 0.18
6. Rajan Lunagaria 15,000 0.13 15,000 0.09
7. Swati Lunagaria 15,000 0.13 15,000 0.09

 TOTAL (B) 35,96,664 29.97 35,96,664 20.98
(iii) Public

 IPO  5140000 29.99

 TOTAL (C) 0 0 5140000 29.99
 TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,20,00,000 100.00 1,71,40,000 100.00

15

Particulars For the Period
ended on

February 28, 2023

For the Year ended on
March 31,

2022
March 31,

2021
March 31,

2020
Share Capital (` in Lakhs) 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00

Net worth (` in Lakhs) 4038.51 3526.33 3287.06 2925.61

Revenue from Operation (` in Lakhs) 12253.98 10200.96 11892.97 13513.03

Other Income (` in Lakhs) 69.45 37.96 57.21 18.15

Profit after Tax (` in Lakhs) 436.66 281.41 370.46 323.00

Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) (`) 3.64 2.35 3.09 2.69

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (Basic
& diluted) 33.65 29.39 27.39 24.38

Total borrowings (` in Lakhs) 2682.32 2093,03 1747.29 1594.40

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The Restated Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by the Statutory
Auditors.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided below:

Particular Nature of cases No of
outstanding

cases

Penalty Amount
involved

(` in lacs)
Litigation by Company  Criminal Case- Section 138 of Negotiable

Instrument Act, 1881
216 647.61

Appeal filed by Company Appeal filed by company in Customs, Excise
and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal,

[…]

Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
shares
held (b)

(A)

Promoter &
Promoter
Group 9 1,20,00,000 0 0 1,20,00,000 100.00 1,20,00,000 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20,00,000

(B)  Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(C)

Non-
Promoter-
Non-Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C1)

Shares
underlying
DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C2)

Shares held
by Employee
Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

   TOTAL 9 1,20,00,000 0 0 1,20,00,000 100 1,20,00,000 100.00 0 0 N.A N.A 1,20,00,000

Note: Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the
listing of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

58

7. The shareholding pattern before and after the Issue:

8. Details of Major Shareholders

i. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of
the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Rajesh Lunagariya 57,16,134 47.63

2.  Ashvin Lunagaria 26,87,202 22.39

3.  Vijyagauri Lunagaria 16,86,666 14.06

4.  Sumitaben Lunagariya 10,56,666 8.81

5.  Vajubhai Lunagariya 3,96,666 3.31

6.  Ravjibhai Lunagaria 3,96,666 3.31

TOTAL 1,19,40,000 99.50

ii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company ten days prior to
the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Rajesh Lunagariya 57,16,134 47.63

2.  Ashvin Lunagaria 26,87,202 22.39

3.  Vijyagauri Lunagaria 16,86,666 14.06

4.  Sumitaben Lunagariya 10,56,666 8.81

5.  Vajubhai Lunagariya 3,96,666 3.31

6.  Ravjibhai Lunagaria 3,96,666 3.31

TOTAL 1,19,40,000 99.50

iii. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company one years prior

to the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Rajesh Lunagariya 57,16,134 47.63

Sr. No Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue
No of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

(i) Promoter
1.  Rajesh Lunagariya 57,16,134 47.63 57,16,134 33.35

2.  Ashvin Lunagaria 26,87,202 22.39 26,87,202 15.68

 TOTAL (A) 84,03,336 70.03 84,03,336 49.03
(ii) Promoter Group

1. Vijyagauri Lunagaria 16,86,666 14.06 16,86,666 9.84
2. Sumitaben Lunagariya 10,56,666 8.81 10,56,666 6.16
3. Vajubhai Lunagariya 3,96,666 3.31 3,96,666 2.31
4. Ravjibhai Lunagaria 3,96,666 3.31 3,96,666 2.31
5. Bansil Lunagariya 30,000 0.25 30,000 0.18
6. Rajan Lunagaria 15,000 0.13 15,000 0.09
7. Swati Dobariya 15,000 0.13 15,000 0.09
 TOTAL (B) 35,96,664 29.97 35,96,664 20.98

(iii) Public
 IPO

51,40,000 29.99

 TOTAL (C) 0 0 51,40,000 29.99
 TOTAL (A+B+C) 12000000 100.00 1,71,40,000 100.00

59

2.  Ashvin Lunagaria 26,87,202 22.39

3.  Vijyagauri Lunagaria 16,86,666 14.06

4.  Sumitaben Lunagariya 10,56,666 8.81

5.  Vajubhai Lunagariya 3,96,666 3.31

6.  Ravjibhai Lunagaria 3,96,666 3.31

TOTAL 1,19,40,000 99.50

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior
to the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital
1.  Rajesh Lunagariya 57,16,134 47.63

2.  Ashvin Lunagaria 26,87,202 22.39

3.  Vijyagauri Lunagaria 16,86,666 14.06

4.  Sumitaben Lunagariya 10,56,666 8.81

5.  Vajubhai Lunagariya 3,96,666 3.31

6.  Ravjibhai Lunagaria 3,96,666 3.31

TOTAL 1,19,40,000 99.50

9. As on date of this Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures,

loans or other financial instruments into our Equity Shares.

10. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment,
right issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Prospectus until the

Equity Shares have been listed. Further, our Company presently does not have any intention or proposal to
alter our capital structure within a period of six months from the date of opening of this Issue, by way of